
Denton Independent School District 
Request for Out of State 

Student Travel 

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA 

Campus Harpool Middle School Date of Request _Ju_n_e_2_4_,_2_0_1_3 ________ _ 

School Organization _C_h_o_ir ___________ Activity Sponsor_N_a_t_h_a_n_D_a_m_e _________ _ 

II. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL 

Destination(s)** Little Rock, Arkansas 

Description of Activities or Events HMS Kantorei (Mixed Choir) has been chosen through competitive audition to represent Texas 

in performance at the Robinson Center Music Hall as part of the 2014 Southwestern Divisional Conference of the American Choral Directors Association. 

Dates of Travel March 21-22, 2014 Mode of Travel Charter Bus 

Number of Student Participants _5_0 ________ Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones _1 o ____ _ 
Educational Purposes and Value Kantorei will represent DISD, and Texas as one of the top choirs in the SW division 

(AR. CO, KS, MO, NM, OK, TX). We will incorporate local & regional culture, historical context, and cross·curricular TEKS throughout the process. 

Kantorei will commission a new choral music work and bring national notoriety to the program and district through its publication and distribution. 

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary 

Ill. SOURCE OF FUNDING 

D District Title 1 $0.00 

1!1 Students (personal) $1,760.00 

0 Organization $2,200.00 

0 Fund Raising Activities*** $3,885.00 

0 Other: grants, external sources $5,900.00 

Total Cost of Activity $13,745.00 
1--------1 

Estimated Cost/Student $32.00 

Principal 

School Operations 

Superintendent 
NAME 

Board President 
NAME 

***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required) 

Great American Fall Catalog Sales 
Poinsettia Holi_9ay Concert Sales 

SIGNATURE 

SIGNATURE 

DATE OF APPROVAL 

DATE OF APPROVAL 

•Reference Policy FMG (L) 



Harpool Middle School Kantorei SWACDA 2014 

Little Rock Itinerary- TENTATIVE 

March 21-22, 2014 

Friday, March 21 
6:00am 

6:30am 

11:00am 

1:00pm 

1:30pm 

2:00pm 

2:30pm 

4:00pm 

4:30pm 

5:00pm 

5:30pm 

6:00pm 

7:30pm 

8:00pm 

10:00 pm 

10:30 pm 

Arrive at Harpool- Be sure you have your required items! load the bus. 

leave for Little Rock 

Stop for Lunch at Rest Stop- Location TBD 

Arrive in Little Rock 

Vocal Warm-up- location TBD 

Concert Rehearsal- Robinson Center Music Hall 

Snacks/Water, Change into Concert Uniforms 

Vocal Warm-up -location TBD 

SWACDA Concert- Robinson Center Music Hall 

Concert Done! Change into Kantorei T-Shirt & Jeans 

load the Bus for Dinner 

Arrive at Group Dinner- location TBD 

load Bus for Hotel 

Arrive at Hotel- location TBD 

Everyone in your own room! Chaperone meeting with Directors in lobby- tape doors 

lights Out- Room Check! Go to sleep- no exceptions! 

Saturday, March 22 
8:00am 

8:30am 

10:00am 

10:30 am 

12:00pm 

12:30 pm 

2:00pm 

5:00pm 

8:30pm 

Rise and Shine! 

Breakfast in Lobby 

Head for Historical/Cultural Site - TBD 

Arrive at Historical/Cultural Site- TBD 

leave for lunch 

Group lunch - TBD 

Depart for Harpool Middle School 

Stop for Quick Dinner- location TBD 

Arrive at Harpool Middle School 




