Denton Independent School District Request for Out of State Student Travel

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA				
Campus Harpool Middle School	······································	_ Date of Request	June 24, 2013	
School Organization Choir		_ Activity Sponsor _	Nathan Dame	
II. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOS	SED TRAVEL			
Destination(s)** Little Rock, Arkar	nsas			
-			rough competitive audition to represent Texas	
	·		rence of the American Choral Directors Association.	
Dates of Travel March 21-22, 2014 Mode of Travel Charter Bus				
Number of Student Participants 50 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones 10 Fducational Purposes and Value Kantorei will represent DISD, and Texas as one of the top choirs in the SW division				
Eddodionari diposco dila valde			nd cross-curricular TEKS throughout the process.	
Kantorei will commission a new choral mu	usic work and bring national	notoriety to the program a	nd district through its publication and distribution.	
** Attach copy of proposed itinerar	γ	(VEX.)	AMILITATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
		u		
III. SOURCE OF FUNDING				
			S4	
<u>Source</u>	Amount	***Description of	Fund Raising Activities (if required)	
☐ District Title 1	\$0.00	1	an Fall Catalog Sales	
☑ Students (personal)	\$1,760.00	Poinsettia Ho	liday Concert Sales	
☑ Organization	\$2,200.00			
☑ Fund Raising Activities***	\$3,885.00			
Other; grants, external sources	\$5,900.00			
Total Cost of Activity	\$13,745.00			
Estimated Cost/Student	\$32.00			
IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIE	WIABBBOVAL			
IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIE	WIAPPROVAL	. (1)		
Principal NAME NAME		Jett Smit	7/10/13	
School Operations Dayle	McCullar	SIGNATURE M	Schuller 7-29-13 DATE OF APPROVAL	
Superintendent		SIGNATURE	DATE OF APPROVAL	
Board President		CICNATURE	DATE OF APPROVAL	
NAME		SIGNATURE	*Reference Policy FMG (L)	

Harpool Middle School Kantorei SWACDA 2014 Little Rock Itinerary - TENTATIVE March 21-22, 2014

Friday, March 21

6:00 am	Arrive at Harpool – Be sure you have your required items! Load the bus.
6:30 am	Leave for Little Rock
11:00 am	Stop for Lunch at Rest Stop – Location TBD
1:00 pm	Arrive in Little Rock
1:30 pm	Vocal Warm-up – Location TBD
2:00 pm	Concert Rehearsal – Robinson Center Music Hall
2:30 pm	Snacks/Water, Change into Concert Uniforms
4:00 pm	Vocal Warm-up – Location TBD
4:30 pm	SWACDA Concert – Robinson Center Music Hall
5:00 pm	Concert Done! Change into Kantorei T-Shirt & Jeans
5:30 pm	Load the Bus for Dinner
6:00 pm	Arrive at Group Dinner – Location TBD
7:30 pm	Load Bus for Hotel
8:00 pm	Arrive at Hotel – Location TBD
10:00 pm	Everyone in your own room! Chaperone meeting with Directors in Lobby – tape doors
10:30 pm	Lights Out - Room Check! Go to sleep - no exceptions!

Saturday, March 22

8:00 am

8:30 am	Breakfast in Lobby
10:00 am	Head for Historical/Cultural Site – TBD
10:30 am	Arrive at Historical/Cultural Site – TBD
12:00 pm	Leave for Lunch
12:30 pm	Group Lunch - TBD
2:00 pm	Depart for Harpool Middle School
5:00 pm	Stop for Quick Dinner – Location TBD
8:30 pm	Arrive at Harpool Middle School

Rise and Shine!